Ministry of External Affairs UNP Division

No.: U.II/551/15/2014

Dated: 30th July,2014

To

Shri Aseem Takyar Flat No. 144, Phase-I, Udyog Vihar, Gurgaon-122016, Haryana

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 18.07.2014 received in this division on 25.07.2014. The reply to requisite information is as below:-

As per records available, the details of total amount paid during last three years by the Government of India to the "United Nations Organization" in respect of this division are as follows:-

Financial Year	Head	Total Amount (Rs. In Crores)
2011-12	United Nations Organisations	153.18
2012-13	United Nations Organisations	150.96
2013-14	United Nations Organisations	137.95
2014-15	United Nations Organisations	41.71
(Till date)		

3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal with Shri Tshering W. Sherpa, DS(UNP) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. 0102, 'C' Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110011, Ph.: 011-49018413 within 30 days of receipt of this letter.

(Pankaj K. Singhal)
Under Secretary to Govt. of India & CPIO
Room No. 0160, A Wing,
Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan,
23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110011
Ph.: 011-49018416

Copy to:

- 1. US(RTI), Room No. 2021, A-Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, New Delhi for information w.r.t. OM No. RTI/551/935/2014 dated 23.07.2014.
- 2. Scanned copy of RTI Application/Response in PDF format to Nodal Officer/XP Division on email id "<u>dsdd@meaindia.in</u>" with cc to Publicity Officer (XMM) at email id "<u>poxmm@meaindia.in</u>" and SO(RTI) at "<u>sorti@mea.gov.in</u>" with request to upload the same on MEA's website under Head 'E-Citizen/Tenders-Right to Information'.

Ministry of External Affairs (RTI Cell)

Room No. 2021, A - Wing. Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan. 23-D Janpath, New Delhi-110011

No. RTI/551/935/2014

Dated: 23/07/2014

Office Memorandum

Subject:

Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005.

RTI application of Shri/Smt./Kum Aseem Takyar, dated 18/07/2014 (received 21/07/2014) is forwarded herewith for processing and responding to the applicant. The reply may be sent directly to the applicant within 30 days of receipt of application by the CPIO under intimation to the RTI Cell.

- 2. In case, the application does not fall under any of the under mentioned CPIO(s)' jurisdiction, the same may further be transferred to the CPIO(s) in the Ministry to which the subject matter is more closely connected directly under intimation to the applicant and the RTI Cell. If no information is available it may also be conveyed directly to the applicant. In case, the subject matter does not pertain to this Ministry, the same may be communicated to the RTI Cell immediately so that the application or parts thereof can be transferred to the relevant public authority.
- 3. The applicant has deposited requisite RTI fee of Rs.10/-

(Meera Sisodia) Under Secretary(RTI)

Tel: 4901 5226/4901 5227

To:-

1.Shri Pankaj Kumar Singhal Under Secretary (UNP) & CPIO. R. No. 0160, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi

2.Shri Naba Kumar Pal, US(UNES) & CPIO, R. No. 0117, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi

Copy to for information:-

Shri Aseem Takyar, Plot No. 144, Phase-I, Udyog Vihar, Gurgaon, 122016, Haryana .- with the request to contact the above mentioned CPIO for further information in the matter.

Add (UMP)
Ston Ramon

464 TPO MRA RTY 14 PS-10

Plot No. 144, Phase-I, Udyog Vihar, Gurgaon, 122 016, Haryana

Tel.: 0124-2439144, Fax: 0124-4006960 Mobile: 9310149198, 9999463993

Em aseemtakyar@hotmail.com; aseemtakyar9@gmail.com

ASEEM TAKYAR

935/14

Py, No.

dated 18.07.2014

Application under section 6 of the Right to Information Act, 2005

Through Speed Post

To, The Central Public Information Officer, (CPIO), Ministry of External Affairs, 'Government of India', 'South Block, Raisina Hills, New Delhi 110 001.

Matter of information: 'Financial Contribution towards UNO'.

Through present application, applicant desire following information:

1. For the sake of transparency, provide information containing details of the total amount towards contribution paid in each year by the Indian Government to the 'United Nations Organization' towards any purpose during the last three years, onwards until reply to this RTI Application.

The information is required through post at the above address on any size of paper and processing fee of Rs 10/- enclosed through Indian Postal Order No 11F 066299.

Place: Gurgaon.

Encl: Postal Order.

Applicant

» Note: Please intimate, particulars of the recipient of the prescribed fee for filling of the RTI Application

Please intimate, immediately about additional fee, if required, refer DoPT 'OM' No. 13/31/2013-IR dated 11.02.2013